	-06-1998	4030 20104
		-10AD-28194
10	00675690	PTC
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents: A documents or copy thereof.	Please record the attached original	^{6 U S} /03628
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MPS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	1052 09
Richard C. Odom 3-6-98 Shawn M. Bailey	Computalog Research, Inc. 500 Winscott Road Fort Worth, Texas 76126	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment		
Execution Date: <u>March 5, 1998</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		an a gu ga ga ga a san an a
If this document is being filed together execution date of the application is <u>Ma</u>	with a new application, the arch 5, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
Andrew J. Dillon <i>Registration No. 29,634</i> FELSMAN, BRADELY, GUNTER & DILLON, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 350 Arboretum Point 9505 Arboretum Boulevard	<u>X</u> Enclosed is a check for \$40.00	
Austin, Texas 78759	8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0580</u>	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t correct and any attached copy is a true of	the foregoing information is true and copy of the original document.	
Julianne Kohrs Name of Person Signing Gunter & Di		ce
	Total number of pages including cover s	heet: 2
Do not deta	ch this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:	
Assistant Commissi Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2		
/1998 GHINTON 00000031 DAM:060580 09036287 Ref: 00000044 DAM: 060580 09036287 :581 40.00 CH		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) <u>Richard C. Odom</u>	of <u>Benbrook</u> ,
County of <u>Tarrant</u>	and State of <u>Texas</u> ,
and (2) <u>Shawn M. Bailey</u> County of <u>Tarrant</u>	of <u>Fort Worth</u> , and State of <u>Texas</u> ,

have invented certain improvements in

INFERENTIAL MEASUREMENT OF PHOTOELECTRIC ABSORPTION CROSS-SECTION OF GEOLOGIC FORMATIONS FROM NEUTRON-INDUCED, GAMMA-RAY SPECTROSCOPY

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) _____, 1998___, and (2)__, 19<u>98</u>___

Whereas, COMPUTALOG RESEARCH, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at Fort Worth, Texas 76126, (hereinafter called COMPUTALOG), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to COMPUTALOG, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to COMPUTALOG, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that COMPUTALOG may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by COMPUTALOG.

(1)	Signed at	on hihave	19 <u>98</u> 1 0 Jon
			Richard C. Odom

Richard C. Odom

and (2)	Signed at	<u></u>	on	3595, 1998.		
				Shann il Bailen		
			-	J	Shawn M.	Bailey